
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
98 
44 
63 
28 
21 
76 
19 
67 
9 
13 
154 
83 
200 
281 
991 
138 
54 
10 
333 
77 
81 

Class 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
GP 

Name 
Gary Moore 
Chris Zappa 
Scott Ryan 
Brian Dolan 
Curt Vogt 
Peter Dolan 
Burton  Kyle August 
Charles Dolan 
Sam Viviano 
Victor Corda 
Jack Neff 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
Mark Davis 
John McCormick 
Patrick Ross 
George Wright 
Alexander Ross 
James Acquilano 
Cory Barack 
Duane P Smith Jr 
David Cannon 

Best Tm 
1:57.404 
1:57.621 
1:58.290 
1:58.549 
2:00.727 
2:01.462 
2:01.561 
2:02.920 
2:03.482 
2:04.684 
2:05.279 
2:05.533 
2:06.320 
2:06.579 
2:10.299 
2:10.360 
2:12.661 
2:14.643 
2:16.028 
2:16.242 
2:22.101 

Lap 
2 
2 
6 
3 
3 
5 
6 
4 
4 
6 
6 
4 
7 
6 
4 
4 
7 
7 
7 
4 
1 

Make/Model 
1966 Shelby GT350 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1967 Ford Mustang nb 
1968 Mercury Cougar 
1965 Shelby GT 350 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1970 Porsche 914 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1985 Auocraft Cobra Mk IV 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Ford Cobra 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 

Hometown 
Bethlehem PA 
Wexford PA 
Ellwood City PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Wallingford CT 
Austin TX 
Webster NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
McDonald PA 
Milton MA 
Wexford PA 
Sewickley PA 
Beverly WV 
Nashville TN 
Peters Twp PA 
Rockville VA 
Canonsburg PA 
Canandaigua NY 
Saint Clairsville OH 
Sewickley PA 
Cleveland OH 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/14/2023 4:46:39 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Big Bore / Ground Pounders 

BB/GP Fri Qual 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 16:11:11 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/14/2023 16:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
98 
63 
44 
76 
28 
19 
21 
281 
9 
67 
13 
154 
42 
81 
83 
29 
138 
991 
54 
10 
38 
77 

Class 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 

Name 
Gary Moore 
Scott Ryan 
Chris Zappa 
Peter Dolan 
Brian Dolan 
Burton  Kyle August 
Curt Vogt 
John McCormick 
Sam Viviano 
Charles Dolan 
Victor Corda 
Jack Neff 
Chad Grahovac 
David Cannon 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
Brad Harrison 
George Wright 
Patrick Ross 
Alexander Ross 
James Acquilano 
Matthew Kuli 
Duane P Smith Jr 

Best Tm 
1:56.256 
1:56.848 
1:57.200 
1:58.031 
1:58.330 
2:00.270 
2:00.398 
2:00.726 
2:02.781 
2:03.033 
2:03.098 
2:03.177 
2:04.771 
2:05.072 
2:06.401 
2:07.664 
2:08.480 
2:09.627 
2:10.288 
2:12.684 
2:14.296 
2:16.352 

Lap 
2 
5 
2 
3 
2 
2 
6 
5 
2 
6 
4 
6 
2 
4 
2 
3 
4 
6 
6 
5 
6 
4 

Make/Model 
1966 Shelby GT350 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Shelby GT 350 
1967 Ford Mustang nb 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1968 Mercury Cougar 
1985 Auocraft Cobra Mk IV 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1970 Porsche 914 
1971 Porsche 914 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Ford Cobra 
1972 Datsun 240z 
1971 Porsche 914-6 

Hometown 
Bethlehem PA 
Ellwood City PA 
Wexford PA 
Austin TX 
Pittsburgh PA 
Webster NY 
Wallingford CT 
Nashville TN 
McDonald PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Milton MA 
Wexford PA 
Wexford PA 
Cleveland OH 
Sewickley PA 
North Huntingdon PA 
Rockville VA 
Peters Twp PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Canandaigua NY 
Butler PA 
Sewickley PA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 11:09:09 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Big Bore / Ground Pounders 

BB/GP Sat Qual 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:34:07 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2023 10:30 



Competitors Laps 

1 Peter Dolan (76) 

2 Gary Moore (98) 

3 Curt Vogt (21) 

4 Brian Dolan (28) 

5 Charles Dolan (67) 

6 John McCormick (281) 

7 Jack Neff (154) 

8 Victor Corda (13) 

9 Mark Davis (200) 

10 Larry Corda (72) 

0 

76 

98 

21 

28 
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154 

13 

200 

72 

1 

98 

76 
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28 

281 

67 
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72 

2 

98 

28 

76 

21 

281 

67 

154 

13 

200 

72 

3 

98 

28 

76 

21 

281 

67 

154 

13 

200 

72 

4 

98 

28 

76 

21 

281 

67 

154 

13 

200 

72 

5 

98 

21 

281 

76 

67 

154 

13 

200 

72 

6 

98 

21 

281 

76 

154 

67 

13 

200 

72 

7 

98 

21 

281 

76 

154 

13 

67 

200 

72 

8 

98 

21 

281 

76 

154 

13 

67 

200 

72 

9 

98 

21 

281 

154 

13 

67 

200 

10 

98 

21 

281 

154 

13 

200 

67 

Lapchart

Printed: 7/15/2023 1:20:33 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Big Bore / Ground Pounders 

Shelby Race 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 12:32:40 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2023 12:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
98 
63 
76 
19 
67 
281 
9 
13 
83 
81 
154 
200 
138 
54 
991 
10 
42 
38 
333 
77 
29 
44 
2 

28 
21 

Class 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 

GP 
GP 

Name 
Gary Moore 
Scott Ryan 
Peter Dolan 
Burton  Kyle August 
Charles Dolan 
John McCormick 
Sam Viviano 
Victor Corda 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
David Cannon 
Jack Neff 
Mark Davis 
George Wright 
Alexander Ross 
Patrick Ross 
James Acquilano 
Chad Grahovac 
Matthew Kuli 
Cory Barack 
Duane P Smith Jr 
Brad Harrison 
Chris Zappa 
Michael Terzich 

Brian Dolan 
Curt Vogt 

Make/Model 
1966 Shelby GT350 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1965 Shelby GT 350 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1985 Auocraft Cobra Mk IV 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1970 Porsche 914 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Ford Cobra 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1972 Datsun 240z 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1971 Porsche 914 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1967 MG MGB GT V8 

1967 Ford Mustang nb 
1968 Mercury Cougar 

Hometown 
Bethlehem PA 
Ellwood City PA 
Austin TX 
Webster NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Nashville TN 
McDonald PA 
Milton MA 
Sewickley PA 
Cleveland OH 
Wexford PA 
Beverly WV 
Rockville VA 
Canonsburg PA 
Peters Twp PA 
Canandaigua NY 
Wexford PA 
Butler PA 
Saint Clairsville OH 
Sewickley PA 
North Huntingdon PA 
Wexford PA 
Gibsonia PA 

Pittsburgh PA 
Wallingford CT 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
2 

Best Tm 
1:57.138 
1:57.570 
1:58.896 
2:01.161 
2:00.163 
2:01.942 
2:02.279 
2:03.954 
2:05.130 
2:05.843 
2:04.047 
2:05.807 
2:10.000 
2:09.646 
2:10.087 
2:10.501 
2:03.662 
2:12.394 
2:13.054 
2:12.724 
2:09.678 
1:58.690 
2:20.116 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/15/2023 2:56:52 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

2.887 

Avg. Speed 

70.331 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.138 

Best Speed 

85.438 

Best Lap by 

98 - Gary Moore 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Big Bore / Ground Pounders 

BB/GP Sat Race 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:19:22 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2023 14:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
63 
76 
28 
44 
67 
19 
98 
9 

154 
200 
83 
991 
38 
2 
29 
54 
77 

281 
13 
81 
138 
10 
42 
333 
21 

Class 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
VLB 
VLB 

GP 
GP 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
VLB 
GP 
GP 

Name 
Scott Ryan 
Peter Dolan 
Brian Dolan 
Chris Zappa 
Charles Dolan 
Burton  Kyle August 
Gary Moore 
Sam Viviano 
Jack Neff 
Mark Davis 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 
Patrick Ross 
Matthew Kuli 
Michael Terzich 
Brad Harrison 
Alexander Ross 
Duane P Smith Jr 

John McCormick 
Victor Corda 
David Cannon 
George Wright 
James Acquilano 
Chad Grahovac 
Cory Barack 
Curt Vogt 

Make/Model 
1971 Porsche 914-6 
1965 Shelby GT 350 
1967 Ford Mustang nb 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1966 Shelby GT350 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford GT 350 Mustang 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1970 Porsche 914 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1972 Datsun 240z 
1967 MG MGB GT V8 
1971 Porsche 914 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1971 Porsche 914-6 

1985 Auocraft Cobra Mk IV 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1962 Jaguar E-Type 
1972 Datsun 240 Z 
1965 Ford Cobra 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1968 Mercury Cougar 

Hometown 
Ellwood City PA 
Austin TX 
Pittsburgh PA 
Wexford PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Webster NY 
Bethlehem PA 
McDonald PA 
Wexford PA 
Beverly WV 
Sewickley PA 
Peters Twp PA 
Butler PA 
Gibsonia PA 
North Huntingdon PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Sewickley PA 

Nashville TN 
Milton MA 
Cleveland OH 
Rockville VA 
Canandaigua NY 
Wexford PA 
Saint Clairsville OH 
Wallingford CT 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
5 
4 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:56.298 
1:58.576 
1:59.947 
2:00.072 
2:01.130 
2:03.520 
1:58.226 
2:04.171 
2:04.074 
2:03.992 
2:04.368 
2:09.246 
2:14.579 
2:15.722 
2:13.144 
2:15.820 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2023 2:16:40 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

25.453 

Avg. Speed 

72.774 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.298 

Best Speed 

86.055 

Best Lap by 

63 - Scott Ryan 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Big Bore / Ground Pounders 

BB/GP Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:35:15 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2023 13:35 


